MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. EA-025110 DUBLIN ROAD WATER PLANT CHLORINE STORAGE IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION OF WATER CONTRACT NO. 966 EA025167

Z003

This modifying contract to Contract No. EA025110 made and entered into this day of Jankary, 2002, by and between the City of Columbus, Ohio, acting through its Director of Public Utilities, hereinafter _, 2003, by and between the City of called the "CITY" duly authorized by Ordinance No. 1900 Polaris Parkway, December 9 Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43240, hereinafter called the "Consultant" WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Contract No. EA025110 was authorized by Ordinance No. 1893-00 passed July 31, 2000, and did authorize the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a contract for Engineering Design and Construction Administration for Dublin Road Water Plant Chlorine Storage Improvements, and

WHEREAS, Contract No. EA025110 was executed November 30, 2000, and approved by the City Attorney December 8, 2000, and

WHEREAS, It is necessary to modify this contract to provide for the proper completion of Engineering Design and Construction Administration for Dublin Road Water Plant Chlorine Storage Improvements, and

WITNESSETH in consideration of the promises contained herein, the Consultant agrees to the following:

Construction Administration Services \$1 Risk Management Plans (RMP) Additional Tasks- public meeting, additional process hazard analysis (PHA) sessions due to changes in the existing chlorine system at the Parsons Avenue Water Plant, increased levels of effort to incorporate additional and more detailed information into the final reports, RMP/PHA software and training.	,173,000.00
public meeting, additional process hazard analysis (PHA) sessions due to changes in the existing chlorine system at the Parsons Avenue Water Plant, increased levels of effort to incorporate additional and more detailed information into the final reports,	
AMETERNA BOLCWAITE AND CLAIMING.	52,000.00
Bulk Chemical Building Modifications & Renovations During design, it was determined to utilize existing facilities for electrical substation equipment, requiring renovation of these facilities. \$	30,500.00
Chlorine Building Fire Protection - Building Code required full sprinkling capability in this facility. \$	9,600.00
Adjustment of labor costs \$ Total \$1	27,500.00 ,292,600.00
NET CONTRACT CHANGE \$1	,292,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION NO. 1 CHANGE \$1,292,600.00 INCREASE

Maximum monetary obligation of the City under this contract as amended shall not exceed \$2,062,010.00.

It is further agreed by the Consultant that this Modifying Contract shall in no way constitute a breach nor abrogate the original bond given to secure the performance of the original Contract No. EA025110, executed November 30, 2000.

consultant that as to all other work under the original Contract No. EA025110, executed November 30, 2000, that the covenants, provisions, terms and conditions thereof shall be binding and that the only purpose of this Modification of Contract is for the changes outlined above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties hereto have affixed their hands and seals as of the day and year first above written.

By Director of Public Utilities

(CONSULTANT MUST INDICATE WHETHER PARTNERSHIP, CORP-ORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL). THE PERSON SIGNING SHALL IN HIS OWN HANDWRITING, SIGN THE PRINCIPAL'S NAME, HIS OWN NAME, AND HIS TITLE.

MALCOLM PIRNIE INC.

Title Vice President

By

Title we or whent

Contract Compliance 13-2653703

Federal I.D. No. 13-2653703

APPROVIDED ASOFTION FORM:

Richard C. Pfeiffer, Jr.

CITY ATTORNEY

DATE

I certify compliance with title 39 as of

Authorized Signature